FAU Department of Campus Recreation
Rec Center Facility Reservation Rates Proposal
Presented to Rec Advisory Board 4/27/09

Facility Rates**

Basketball Court
Entire Gymnasium

Studio A
Studio B

Conference Room

25m Lap Pool (3Lanes)

Leisure Pool

Entire Pool/Pool Deck

Student Org.

00.00
00.00

00.00
00.00

00.00
00.00

00.00
00.00

FAU Group

20.00/hr
40.00/hr

20.00/hr
20.00/hr

20.00/hr
60.00/hr

60.00/hr
120.00/hr

Non-Profit

50.00/hr
100.00/hr

35.00/hr
35.00/hr

35.00/hr
80.00/hr

80.00/hr
160.00/hr

Private

75.00/hr
150.00/hr

50.00/hr
50.00/hr

50.00/hr
100.00/hr

100.00/hr
200.00/hr

**Prices do not reflect hard costs associated with facility rental (staffing, equipment, AV, etc)

Hard Costs

Facility Staff
Lifeguard

Floor Cover

AV Set-up
Portable Stereo

Additional Costs

Facility Damages
Additional Cleaning

10.00/person/hour
15.00/person/hour
100.00/court/day
25.00/day
50.00/day

TBD
50.00



