## FAU Department of Campus Recreation Rec Center Facility Reservation Rates Proposal Presented to Rec Advisory Board 4/27/09

Facility Rates**	Student Org.	FAU Group	Non-Profit	Private
Basketball Court	00.00	20.00/hr	50.00/hr	75.00/hr
Entire Gymnasium	00.00	40.00/hr	100.00/hr	150.00/hr
Studio A	00.00	20.00/hr	35.00/hr	50.00/hr
Studio B	00.00	20.00/hr	35.00/hr	50.00/hr
Conference Room	00.00	20.00/hr	35.00/hr	50.00/hr
25m Lap Pool (3Lanes)	00.00	60.00/hr	80.00/hr	100.00/hr
Leisure Pool	00.00	60.00/hr	80.00/hr	100.00/hr
Entire Pool/Pool Deck	00.00	120.00/hr	160.00/hr	200.00/hr

<sup>\*\*</sup>Prices do not reflect hard costs associated with facility rental (staffing, equipment, AV, etc)

## **Hard Costs**

Facility Staff 10.00/person/hour Lifeguard 15.00/person/hour Floor Cover 100.00/court/day AV Set-up 25.00/day Portable Stereo 50.00/day

## **Additional Costs**

Facility Damages TBD Additional Cleaning 50.00